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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

New York County

 341,235 PUBLIC COUNTER

 120 EMERGENCY

 9,115 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 9,607 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  364,619 

 264,812 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,729 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (REPUBLICAN)

 10,230 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (INDEPENDENCE)

 3,321 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (CONSERVATIVE)

 25,230 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,663 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (GREEN)

 3,908 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 2,917 WARREN REDLICH / ALDEN LINK (LIBERTARIAN)

 2,168 KRISTIN M DAVIS / TANYA GENDELMAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 3,944 CHARLES BARRON / EVA M DOYLE (FREEDOM)

 245 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (TAXPAYERS)

 1 A ANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHAH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SHERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER BENNETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA E HUNTENGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDI WEISS BARTCBAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW B. FREEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CANONITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA RAOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM/ ROBERT DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DIETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA CASTRO MALASPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERIE GOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA/FRANK MCRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN & HARRY D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN & HARRY D'AGOSTINO SOCIALIST WORKERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAN FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN FEIN AND HARRY DAGARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN HARRY DAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN SOCIALIST WORKER PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

New York County

 1 DAN FEN/HARRY DIAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FOUTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. COARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J PECHEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 30 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID THE VOICE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE J BURGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK LAZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD VAN SING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR RK AND DANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL PALAD EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED PENNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUMAND C BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI YAHU KAPLOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DIMICHELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST MALARELLI AND GREGORY J EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER OTTILE/LEWIS RUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED MAZELIS SOCIALIST EQUALITY PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MAHERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GOVERNOR DAN FEIN - SOCIALIST WORKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY DAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY D'AGUSTINO L.T GOV. PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY DIAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUGH CARLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 I OBJECT TO NO TERM LIMITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BORGIN 3RD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

New York County

 1 JAMES BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FINEGEROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN CREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FALKENSTEIN & JOHN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY DOTEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERRY TOMANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN A GOLEC (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LASULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NEMJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. CAHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALISITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAY LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN LANGONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KRAMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GESSWEIN FEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE PFORTMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 L. ARTHUR EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE WILLIAMS ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD VAISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DENICOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST THE SON OF GOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOWELL WEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAN M CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK HORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANNE SLULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAURICE MICHAANE (WRITE-IN)

 30 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BURGESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONJAD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR MAGOO (WRITE-IN)

Page 4 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

New York County

 1 NEED MORE CHOICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL J. LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 24 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO OF THESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBODY (WRITE-IN)

 5 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 7 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE FOREGOING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES ARE ACCEPTABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 OWEN WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER D COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MAXWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIMKY & THE BRAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.A. DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RARITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 26 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LORDERGAN/CHRIST OVERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 8 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS KORINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN E. HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SA DIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SADIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN T KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN TIBBITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART KRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 T. PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASMIN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 2 THE HIPPO AT THE BRONX ZOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE HOFF (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

New York County

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY JARRETT HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DI NAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM GOLISRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYLER GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNDECIDED (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIC RALTTLEHAND AND PETER FELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BALOGIO (WRITE-IN)

 65 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAVIE HAURIS AND GLORIA MATTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL RAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM L. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM MARLY TWEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORKERS PARTY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  352,580 

Unrecorded  12,039 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Bronx County

 174,454 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 3,204 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  182,356 

 143,844 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,435 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (REPUBLICAN)

 3,061 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,470 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,595 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 736 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (GREEN)

 1,402 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 404 WARREN REDLICH / ALDEN LINK (LIBERTARIAN)

 316 KRISTIN M DAVIS / TANYA GENDELMAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 2,741 CHARLES BARRON / EVA M DOYLE (FREEDOM)

 127 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (TAXPAYERS)

 2 A (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY ELIZABETH CLAIRE HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 B BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE MARIE POINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN I MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISMA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN FEIN HARRY D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FEIN AND HARRY D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED HEREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH CERONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETERNAL FATHER & LORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER AND ADOLFO CARRION JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 I AM GOVERNMENT RACHEL E BOSCHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH PEE PEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CORNELIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DONELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A BORGES & JOSE R BORGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ MORIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARZETTA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Bronx County

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 16 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALF NADER (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 6 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOID BALLOT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  176,200 

Unrecorded  6,156 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Kings County

 393,292 PUBLIC COUNTER

 350 EMERGENCY

 7,280 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 8,988 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  411,705 

 283,967 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (DEMOCRATIC)

 52,602 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (REPUBLICAN)

 7,938 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (INDEPENDENCE)

 7,308 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (CONSERVATIVE)

 28,317 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,611 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (GREEN)

 3,756 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1,447 WARREN REDLICH / ALDEN LINK (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,515 KRISTIN M DAVIS / TANYA GENDELMAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 8,741 CHARLES BARRON / EVA M DOYLE (FREEDOM)

 288 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (TAXPAYERS)

 2 ABRAHAM STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BROOK KRUSNIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER D ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMO HOUGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 AR BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY BROTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALADINO VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAING KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOLE BUREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CRISTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURIP PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 D DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OCASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 15 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE M GATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Kings County

 2 EDWARD ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EIKA ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNEST FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIACUMO GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY J EDWARDS VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD JOEL FRIEDMAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUSHE SMOLONITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBERT G SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TREEHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALILA A BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN VARRIOCHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GENTILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARYN RODUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYZA ZAJACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDRY FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARINE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MAGGRENK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW LEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA R. POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDREW NESMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HOOPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN TOWNLEY/ CATE TOWNLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHE SKURNITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHIACH BENDAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN KLIEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Kings County

 1 MENECHEM KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERSHIL FRIEDMAN/ YOSSI GEDDNEF (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T GRAMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDEL LERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SMULONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SMULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE STRULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUCHEM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA MALIHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULETTE MOOREHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RED LESZLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARLA SALLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO/ MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MACDOUGALL (WRITE-IN)

 7 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPP GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPYH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ROMAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKOY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYE MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMEH FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 UPTON SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY JOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEAKOV PLOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL DOPPELT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  399,644 

Unrecorded  12,061 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Queens County

 336,956 PUBLIC COUNTER

 209 EMERGENCY

 7,837 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,752 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  351,550 

 246,218 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (DEMOCRATIC)

 53,362 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (REPUBLICAN)

 8,111 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (INDEPENDENCE)

 8,318 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (CONSERVATIVE)

 12,937 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,165 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (GREEN)

 2,879 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1,594 WARREN REDLICH / ALDEN LINK (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,045 KRISTIN M DAVIS / TANYA GENDELMAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 4,124 CHARLES BARRON / EVA M DOYLE (FREEDOM)

 323 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (TAXPAYERS)

 1 ADRIAN LONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DEIDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN WELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY TATANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. DAVID TEIXEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BURRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. SPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN/HARRY D'AGASTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN/HARRY D'AGUSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CLARKE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 6 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON/EVA M. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 9 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLINED PHANTOM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENNIS CARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS HUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE HAUSSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. SPIOLLI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Queens County

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKANAH ADELMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICE DRUATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN K SHIELDS/ ROBERT J DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO VITTIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MALFITANO/ CRANDALL ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUND AUTISM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMAAL D. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI/ED MALGARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN/ ZENO PLEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GLEANON/WILLIAM BAPTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN/ BRAMER E (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS BENDER-NASH (WRITE-IN)

 2 K. WILLINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERINE R MASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY GELFAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYATTE TWANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FAZIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MURBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY BERKOWITTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS PEREZ MAN-ZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 M. MOUSE / DON. DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABEL LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN BETHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CORDLRON/ JOE GROCRAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICHAEL ABEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL V GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUNAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ABEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE KOCKABRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL P RULLO (WRITE-IN)

 38 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOAH HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Queens County

 1 NORMAN H. FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL M GOLDFARB (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL REUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. HARGROVE/ROBERT STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND GEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LATZERO (WRITE-IN)

 22 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO/ GREGORY J. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PRUBANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAMUS MARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHIRA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OGNI-BENE/ RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 9 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N IWACHOW/ DAVID WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN REDLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEPH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  341,287 

Unrecorded  10,263 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Richmond County

 94,944 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 3,229 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 990 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  99,368 

 48,744 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (DEMOCRATIC)

 32,487 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (REPUBLICAN)

 3,914 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (INDEPENDENCE)

 6,174 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,874 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 552 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (GREEN)

 913 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 558 WARREN REDLICH / ALDEN LINK (LIBERTARIAN)

 400 KRISTIN M DAVIS / TANYA GENDELMAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 340 CHARLES BARRON / EVA M DOYLE (FREEDOM)

 234 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (TAXPAYERS)

 1 AARON LUWISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KODZIELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI / DOMINICK DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY STRYKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUD FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RIBANDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG GARCHASTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAIVD PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DISAPPROVED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE NUKEM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A ALFANO / JOSEPH RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEN CHIARELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC A JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK COMPETIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

Page 15 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Richmond County

 1 MIRIAM CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 5 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE-OF-THE-ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA SUE WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY BARBARINO/STEVEN BARBARINO (WRITE-IN)

 6 RICK A LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK A LAZIO / THOMAS V OGNBENE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT A BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 9 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MONKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM EAGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOME BODY BETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J SMITH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  97,271 

Unrecorded  2,097 

Page 16 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1,340,881 PUBLIC COUNTER

 680 EMERGENCY

 30,665 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 28,442 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,409,598 

 987,585 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (DEMOCRATIC)

 183,615 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (REPUBLICAN)

 33,254 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (INDEPENDENCE)

 27,591 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (CONSERVATIVE)

 76,953 ANDREW M CUOMO / ROBERT J DUFFY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 10,727 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (GREEN)

 12,858 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 6,920 WARREN REDLICH / ALDEN LINK (LIBERTARIAN)

 5,444 KRISTIN M DAVIS / TANYA GENDELMAN (ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 19,890 CHARLES BARRON / EVA M DOYLE (FREEDOM)

 1,217 CARL P PALADINO / GREGORY J EDWARDS (TAXPAYERS)

 2 A (WRITE-IN)

 1 A ANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON LUWISCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABRAHAM STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KODZIELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN LONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHAH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BROOK KRUSNIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SHERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI / DOMINICK DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER BENNETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA E HUNTENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER D ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMO HOUGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDI WEISS BARTCBAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW B. FREEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DEIDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN WELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CANONITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY TATANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AR BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 AUDREY ELIZABETH CLAIRE HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 B BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY BROTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA RAOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUM/ ROBERT DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY STRYKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE MARIE POINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DIETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUD FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. DAVID TEIXEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALADINO VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN I MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA CASTRO MALASPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAING KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BURRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERIE GOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOLE BUREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CRISTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RIBANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISMA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG GARCHASTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURIP PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

Page 18 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA/FRANK MCRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 D DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. SPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAIVD PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN & HARRY D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN & HARRY D'AGOSTINO SOCIALIST WORKERS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAN FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN FEIN AND HARRY DAGARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN HARRY DAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN FEIN HARRY D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN SOCIALIST WORKER PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN/HARRY D'AGASTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN/HARRY D'AGUSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEN/HARRY DIAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FOUTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FEIN AND HARRY D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. COARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A. PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CLARKE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J PECHEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OCASIO (WRITE-IN)

 38 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON/EVA M. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 37 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID THE VOICE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLINED PHANTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE J BURGES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENNIS CARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS HUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE HAUSSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE M GATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK LAZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DISAPPROVED (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD VAN SING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR RK AND DANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUKE NUKEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL PALAD EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED HEREN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED PENNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH CERONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUMAND C BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. SPIOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EIKA ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI YAHU KAPLOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKANAH ADELMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DIMICHELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICE DRUATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN K SHIELDS/ ROBERT J DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNEST FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST MALARELLI AND GREGORY J EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER OTTILE/LEWIS RUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETERNAL FATHER & LORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER AND ADOLFO CARRION JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO VITTIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MALFITANO/ CRANDALL ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED MAZELIS SOCIALIST EQUALITY PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUND AUTISM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMAAL D. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 5 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI/ED MALGARO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 GIACUMO GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MAHERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 GOVERNOR DAN FEIN - SOCIALIST WORKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY J EDWARDS VOID (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY DAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY D'AGUSTINO L.T GOV. PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY DIAGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD JOEL FRIEDMAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN/ ZENO PLEP (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUGH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUGH CARLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUSHE SMOLONITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 I AM GOVERNMENT RACHEL E BOSCHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 I OBJECT TO NO TERM LIMITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBERT G SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH PEE PEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TREEHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALILA A BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A ALFANO / JOSEPH RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BORGIN 3RD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FINEGEROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GLEANON/WILLIAM BAPTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN CREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FALKENSTEIN & JOHN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CORNELIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY DOTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERRY TOMANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN/ BRAMER E (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN A GOLEC (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 JOHN DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DONELIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LASULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NEMJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. CAHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN VARRIOCHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS BENDER-NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A BORGES & JOSE R BORGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GENTILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALISITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 K. WILLINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARYN RODUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERINE R MASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAY LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYZA ZAJACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY GELFAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN LANGONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYATTE TWANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KRAMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN P WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GESSWEIN FEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE PFORTMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 L. ARTHUR EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDRY FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARINE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MAGGRENK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE WILLIAMS ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEN CHIARELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY BRISCOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FAZIOU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 LEONARD VAISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW LEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DENICOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MURBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ MORIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST THE SON OF GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOWELL WEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA R. POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY BERKOWITTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS PEREZ MAN-ZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDREW NESMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 M. MOUSE / DON. DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABEL LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC A JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAN M CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK COMPETIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HOOPS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK HORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN TOWNLEY/ CATE TOWNLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN BETHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CORDLRON/ JOE GROCRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANNE SLULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARZETTA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHE SKURNITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHIACH BENDAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAURICE MICHAANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN KLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENECHEM KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERSHIL FRIEDMAN/ YOSSI GEDDNEF (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICHAEL ABEL (WRITE-IN)

 38 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BURGESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LONG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 MICHAEL MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T GRAMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL V GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUNAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ABEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE KOCKABRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDEL LERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONJAD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SMULONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SMULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE STRULOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR MAGOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEED MORE CHOICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL J. LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL P RULLO (WRITE-IN)

 83 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO OF THESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOAH HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBODY (WRITE-IN)

 6 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 8 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE FOREGOING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES ARE ACCEPTABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE-OF-THE-ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA SUE WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN H. FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUCHEM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 OWEN WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA MALIHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL M GOLDFARB (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL REUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULETTE MOOREHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER D COPELAND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 5 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. HARGROVE/ROBERT STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MAXWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIMKY & THE BRAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.A. DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALF NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY BARBARINO/STEVEN BARBARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND GEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RED LESZLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RARITCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARLA SALLE (WRITE-IN)

 6 RICK A LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK A LAZIO / THOMAS V OGNBENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LATZERO (WRITE-IN)

 56 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO/ GREGORY J. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO/ MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT A BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LORDERGAN/CHRIST OVERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MACDOUGALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PRUBANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 23 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPP GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPYH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 10 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS KORINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 1 RYAN E. HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MONKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SA DIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SADIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM EAGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ROMAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAMUS MARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKOY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN T KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYE MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMEH FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOME BODY BETTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN TIBBITS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART KRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 T. PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHIRA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASMIN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 THE HIPPO AT THE BRONX ZOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE HOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS OGNI-BENE/ RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY JARRETT HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DI NAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM GOLISRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYLER GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNDECIDED (WRITE-IN)

 1 UPTON SINCLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIC RALTTLEHAND AND PETER FELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BALOGIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:42:48PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide)

 80 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOID BALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N IWACHOW/ DAVID WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN REDLICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAVIE HAURIS AND GLORIA MATTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY JOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL RAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM L. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM MARLY TWEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORKERS PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEAKOV PLOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL DOPPELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEPH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,366,982 

Unrecorded  42,616 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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